# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshi ONO	07/27/2011
Takashi SHINODA	07/27/2011
Yuuhei OKADA	07/27/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.		
Street Address:	1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	163-0449		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13201518	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028221100

Email: PatentMail@Whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian LLP

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue NW,

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington,, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 111005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen G. Adrian

Total Attachments: 1

501640169

source=111005\_Assignment\_08\_04\_2011#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026816 FRAME: 0858

JP \$40.00 132015

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we,					
Name	٨	<u>address</u>			
	de HITACHI CHEMICAL	COMPANY, LTD.,			
1) Hìroshi ONO	13-1, Higashi-cho 4-c				
	Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 31	<del></del>			
2) Takashi SHINODA	13-1, Higashi-cho 4-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 317-8555 Japan				
W	c/o HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.,				
3) Yuuhei OKADA	13-1, Higashi-cho 4-chome, Hitachi-shi, ibaraki 317-8555 Japan				
ABRADING AGENT AND ABRA and executed an application for otherwise indicated below:		ed States of America th	erefor on even date herewith	a uniess	
filed on _ Whereas		, Serial No	*****	_; and	
	OMPANY, LTD. njuku 2-chome, rokyo 163-0449 Japan				
(assignee), desires to acquire the patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as transfer, and set over unto the atthis invention and this application which may be granted thereon, Patents and Trademarks of the assigns, in accordance with the	t known that, for good and assignor(s), have sold, as assignee, its lawful success on, and all divisions, and co and all reissues thereof; a United States to issue all	valuable consideration ssigned, transferred, an sors and assigns, MY/Continuations thereof, an nd I/WE hereby authoriteters Patent for this in	from assignee, the receipt of diset over, and do hereby so DUR entire right, title, and intid all Letters Patent of the Universe and request the Commission	of which is ell, assign, erest in and to nited States sioner of	
AND, I/WE HEREBY furth assignee, its successors and as proceeding, sign all lawful pape desirable to perfect the title to t continuation, and reissue applic successors and assigns, to obtain understood that any expense in assigns.	ssigns, any facts known to rs when called upon to do his invention in said assigr ations, make all rightful oa ain and enforce proper pat	ME/US respecting this so, execute and delivernee, its successors and other and generally do event protection for this in	r all papers that may be nece assigns, execute all division verything possible to ald ass evention in the United States	egal essary or ial, ignee, its , it being	
INVENTORS			DATE SIGNED	<u> </u>	
1): Hird	shi Ono		7/27/2011		
Name: 2):	Phinosla		7/27/2011		
Name:	Shinoda Takashi SHINODA				
3):	kada ·		7/27/2011		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Name:

**RECORDED: 08/26/2011**